
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/07/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,911,532
2nd Payment 2,007,109

1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 2,107,464
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 2,212,838
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 2,323,479
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 2,439,653
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 2,561,636
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 2,689,718
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 2,824,204
8 07/03/21 Sat $29,272,136 $101,517,888 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.9% 28.0% 10th Payment 2,965,414

9 07/07/21 Wed $25,618,175 $113,819,037 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.3% 31.1% 11th Payment 3,113,685
10 07/10/21 Sat $30,636,218 $127,048,756 $127,000,000 $89,900,000 1.412 5.1% 34.6% 12th Payment 3,269,369
11 07/14/21 Wed $27,273,877 $138,604,500 $142,000,000 $100,600,000 1.412 4.6% 37.6% 13th Payment 3,432,837
12 07/17/21 Sat $31,840,221 $152,094,970 $157,000,000 $111,200,000 1.412 5.3% 40.9% 14th Payment 3,604,479
13 07/21/21 Wed $28,848,398 $164,317,826 $168,000,000 $119,000,000 1.412 4.8% 43.7% 15th Payment 3,784,703
14 07/24/21 Sat $34,845,938 $179,081,797 $183,000,000 $129,600,000 1.412 5.8% 47.0% 16th Payment 3,973,938
15 07/28/21 Wed $32,757,645 $192,960,972 $201,000,000 $142,400,000 1.412 5.5% 49.9% 17th Payment 4,172,635
16 07/31/21 Sat $40,128,582 $209,963,161 $218,000,000 $154,400,000 1.412 6.6% 53.2% 18th Payment 4,381,267
17 08/04/21 Wed $33,085,221 $223,981,128 $236,000,000 $167,100,000 1.412 5.5% 55.8% 19th Payment 4,600,330
18 08/07/21 Sat $41,204,028 $242,107,750 $253,000,000 $179,200,000 1.412 6.8% 58.8% 20th Payment 4,830,347
19 08/11/21 Wed $33,627,157 $256,355,331 $268,000,000 $189,800,000 1.412 5.6% 61.1% 21st Payment 5,071,864
20 08/14/21 Sat $41,966,302 $274,136,148 $286,000,000 $202,500,000 1.412 6.9% 63.8% 22nd Payment 5,325,457
21 08/18/21 Wed $36,653,601 $289,666,013 $303,000,000 $214,600,000 1.412 6.1% 66.0% 23rd Payment 5,591,730
22 08/21/21 Sat $45,839,792 $309,087,999 $321,000,000 $227,300,000 1.412 7.5% 68.6% 24th Payment 5,871,317
23 08/25/21 Wed $41,972,039 $326,871,246 $343,000,000 $242,900,000 1.412 6.9% 70.7% 25th Payment 6,164,883
24 08/28/21 Sat $53,325,430 $349,464,843 $373,000,000 $264,200,000 1.412 8.7% 73.3% 26th Payment 6,473,127
25 09/01/21 Wed $51,835,468 $371,427,154 $394,000,000 $279,000,000 1.412 8.5% 75.6% 27th Payment 6,796,783
26 09/04/21 Sat $65,057,025 $398,991,342 $430,000,000 $304,500,000 1.412 10.5% 78.1% 28th Payment 7,136,622
27 09/08/21 Wed $62,202,561 $397,781,927 $0 1.412 10.1% 80.3% 29th Payment 7,493,453
28 09/11/21 Sat $81,321,281 $432,237,162 $0 1.412 13.0% 82.9% 30th Payment 7,868,126
29 09/15/21 Wed $74,643,073 $429,407,654 $0 1.412 12.0% 84.9%
30 09/18/21 Sat $101,651,601 $472,476,698 $0 1.412 16.0% 87.3% Total 127,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $89,571,688 $467,358,527 $0 1.412 14.2% 89.1%
32 09/25/21 Sat $127,064,502 $521,194,832 $0 1.412 19.5% 91.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/7/2021


